19, 3rd Floor, Prabhadevi Industrial Estate, 408 Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400025  

Contact No.: +91 22 6634 9000 Fax: 2207 2504 / 4002 7257 

Email Id: jyoti@dalmiapolypro.in ; Website: www.sharadfibres.in  

For the acquisition of 11,35,264 (Eleven Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Four) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only), representing 26.00% of the Total Equity and Voting Share Capital of the Target Company, at a price of Rs. 5.19/- (Rupees 

Five and Nineteen Paise Only) (the “Offer Price”) payable in Cash pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial

[...]

NBFC Non-Banking Financial Company 

NECS National Electronic Clearing Service 

NEFT National Electronic Funds Transfer 

NSDL National Securities Depository Limited 

NRI(s) Non – Resident Indians 

OCB(s) Overseas Corporate Bodies 

Offer Open Offer for acquisition of 11,35,264 (Eleven Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred 

and Sixty-Four) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only), representing 

26.00% of the total Equity and voting Share Capital of the Target Company, at a price of Rs. 

5.19/- (Rupees Five and Nineteen Paise Only (the “Offer Price”) per fully paid-up Equity

[...]

agreed to acquire 28,94,200 Equity Shares (“Sale Shares”) constituting 66.28% of the Equity Share Capital of the Target 

Company. The Acquirer have agreed to purchase the Sale Shares at a negotiated price of Rs. 5.183/- (Rupees Five and Eighteen 

and Three Paise Only) per Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Lakhs Only) payable in 

cash. The Acquirer has paid a sum of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Lakhs Only) as Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) to the sellers.  

Name of Sellers 

(Individuals) 

Part of 

Promoter 

Group 

(Yes / No) 

Details of shares held by the Sellers 

Pre-Transaction Post Transaction 

Number of 

Equity 

Shares 

% of fully diluted

[...]

• The purchase price for the Sale Shares is Rs. 5.183/- (Rupees Five and Eighteen and Three Paise Only) per fully paid-up 

Equity Shares of the Target Company which is negotiated price between Acquirers and the Sellers. The total consideration 

for the Sale Shares is Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Lakhs Only).  

• The acquisition of Sale Shares shall be completed and shall be transferred into the name of the Acquirers and control over 

the Target Company shall be passed to the Acquirers after expiry of 21 working days from the date of Detailed Public

[...]

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore Only) divided into 80,00,000 (Eighty 

Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. As on date, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Target Company is Rs. 

4,36,64,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty-Six Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand Only) divided into 43,66,400 (Forty-Three Lakhs Sixty-

Six Thousand Four Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The entire Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital and voting Equity 

capital of the Target Company is listed at BSE Limited (“BSE”).  

5.3 The Share Capital of the Target Company is as follows: 

Particulars No.

[...]

for the acquisition of 11,35,264 (Eleven Lakhs 

Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Four) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each from the public shareholders of the Target 

Company at Offer Price of Rs. 5.19/- (Rupees Five and Nineteen Paise Only) per Equity Share is Rs. 58,92,020.16/- (Rupees 

Fifty-Eight Lakhs Ninety-two Thousand and Twenty and Sixteen Paise Only) (the “Offer Consideration”).  

6.2.2 The Acquirer have adequate resources and have made firm financial arrangements for financing the acquisition of the Equity 

Shares under the Offer, in terms of Regulation 25(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.